06\07’

\\\\\\\\

4 e e — ..J..);.!w

450HPEM

A

Z

Z
Z
=
Z
=
%
~
~
Z

Electric Hot Plate




Z = §w
4L Y : IR
4 oelelel 2515 TR rH=M
g ; Vm 5
SEsBas.nne THRBRRINNN 2e mmmm ioeld
JfgReeriae, 4] 0NN g ARFRILEEIN
PR P s : Wm i
LR RN E ACEI B
HE R st ana LTI gl | |2
ERERE R RE W —e——— o S I
4 e G -/ sEHETE
/9N // g 2h iz}
AW /) P
= \
NN
VN
MMM
I
R
AR
LI
& .
\
W
© A .
0N . :
\ ORY

e 2 : ® m,,
T , i
///////V/////MV//////J/ VA o
M -© 7 o
TR 2
TN i
\ . we—s, ¥ g
® o i




UPPER CATCH
SHOWN ASSEMBLED

NOT SHOWN —

I |

REVISIONS { oA [ay

SEE SHEET 1 FOR REVISION

-

42 1 106831 WIRING HARNESS, ELECTRIC HOT PLATE
41 1 107046 ENCLOSURE, WIRE, /5, ELECT. HOTPLATE
40 | 4 19927 STUD, WELD 10-24 X .625 304 SST
39 1 11052492100 | CONDUIT, GREENFIELD 1/2° X 217, ALUM.
38 | 2 105561 BUSHING, ANTISHORT 3/8° SiZE |1
37 | 2 105247 CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 1/7 X 8O
36 1 02368 HANDI~BOX COVER
35 1 19218 SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/8
34 1 02361 HANDI~BOX_ELECTRIC BOX
33 1 106919 FLOOR, GAS/ELECT. HOTPLATE 18 /450 MM
32 4 108734 NUT, SUP--ON, 10-24, EXTRUDED THREAD
31 [ 14668 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10
30 2 14618 NUT, HEX §1/4-20 S57
29 1 1020662 | HINGE, LOWER, LEFT
28 } 19288 SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4
27 | 4 | 06182 FOOT, 6, FLANGED, TRIBOLT
A 26 - 1 - -
25 12 195555 SPACER, CONSOLE, MODULAR BASE 0.947
24 1 2 19555 SPACER, CONSOLE, MODULAR BASE 0.812
23 1 412182 BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP HINGE, LS.
22 4 106698 SCREW, TRUSS PHLPS, 10-24 X 1-1/2, SST
21 1 1064152 | CONSOLE, INTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY
20 | 4 19208 SCREW, RD. HEAD 6-32 X 1 ZINC PLID.
19 1 2 | odoe CATCH, MAGNETIC
18 4 14874 NUT, HEX 6-32 ZINC PLATED
17 2 | 53274 CUP, MAGNET CATCH, 55T
16 1 1 408711 BASE WELDMENT, 450 MM, S5ST
15 1 1059011 | LABEL, NAMEPLATE SST
14 1 104350 LABEL, WELBILY SERVICE HOTLINE
13 1 106432 LAGEL, WIRING DIAGRAM
2 16 14692 NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 10-24 ZINC PLTD
11 TA/R | 18358 RVET 1/8" DIA. FLUSH BREAK SST
10 1 542432 DOOR, BASE, OUTER, 18" /450 MM
8 1 54249 DOOR, BASE, INNER, 18 /450 MM
B 2 101527 PANEL ASS'Y, SIDE, 430, SS7
7 1 105063 PANEL, REAR, 450 MM, ALS,
Al 6 11 ] 23118 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 X 5/8 X .085
r'SIE 4 23105 WASHER, SPUT LOCK, 1/4 ZINC PLATED
4 2 107091 NUT, METRIC PREVAUNG TORQUE, N6 X 1.0 3N
3 2 107029 CLAMP, SUPPORT, HEATER ELEMENT
N 2 1 1014321 [ TOP ASS'Y TABLE, 450MM ELEC HOTPLATE
1 2 107021 HEATER, HOTPLATE ELEMENT, ELEC HOTPLY
[TEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
OXert M woTisy 1333 East 176th 5t Clevelond, OMo 44110-2874¢
GECIMAL SCALE 1 CRAWN BY lAPPROVED BY
N/A 5/32=1 DUTCHMAN
WGUGR ] e ELECTRIC HOT PLATE
+ N/A 450 MM MODULAR BASE
DATE DRAWING MO, SHEEY 2 OF 2! REV.
Al 08-03~93 C—-HPBOOO! ] 8




| DATE |8y

REVISIONS

LN
LR

-~
zZ

DESCRIPTION

ELECTRIC HOT PLATE

450 MOOULAN BASE

-u}w'm'o‘ C - 450HPEM l

LABEL, WIATHG DIAGRAM
HOT PLATE, ELECTAIC, MODULAR BASE

LABEL, WELBILT SEAVICE HOTLINE
FANEL, QUTER, REAR, 450 MM

SIDE PANEL & QLIPS 30° 430 8/%
SIDE PANEL L CLIPS 30° 304 873

CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

1333 Koot ITHIM 81, Clevelend, Ohle 44110=2574

ALY

ASSEMBLED ELECTRIC HOT PLATE

104350
108432
88137
80135
101627
106828

ILET.|

ALY

DAt

08-03

1
1
1

3
4
2

1TEM | BT7.1 PART O
TOLEAANCES

T M Tt

x

SEE DRAWING

108628 FOR




CONSOLE ASSEMBLY

POSITION SWiTCH
WITH NOMENCLATURE
(TOP) AS SHOWN

INCLUDED WITH
ITEM #5

INCLUDED WITH
ITEM #4

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR PARTS LIST

MODULAR HORPLATE - ELECTRIC

14




LET.| REYISIONS | DATE |8y

o {38 [ 1 [ 108831 | WIRING HARNESS ELECTAIC MOl PLATE
1 108814 ENCLOSUAE, WIRE AUN CHANNEL
8 08223 WEATER, HOT PLATE ELEMENT W' AING
35 100301 TOP, ASST, TABLE, 450 WM
34 1082491200 | CORDUTT, GREEWFIELD 1727 ¥ 127, AWM.
33 ] 108581 BUSHING, ANTISHORT 3/8° SIZE 1
2 108247 | OONNECTOR, GREENF IELD 1/2° X 90°
| 02388 HAND! ~80X_COVER
30 19218 SCAEW, HEX BEAD |/4-20 1 L8
02381 HANG | ~80X_ELECTAIC BOX

4 1 |4088 NJT, HEX JA 3/4-10
2T 1 4 |osise LEG, BULLET o

- | 10206883 | HINGE, LOWER, RIGHT
20 T j0icess | NITGE, LOWEA, LEFT
28 19288 SCAEW, MEX MEAD 1/4=20 X /4
4 14818 NJT, HEX #1/4=20 473
3 23108 WASHER, SPLIT LODX, 174 TINC PLATED

219 WASHER, LOOC INT, TCOTH 174 83
19882 SPACER, LOWER HINGE PIN ——
104783 NT, CAGE, §/18-18, 2INC ALTD
23118 WASHER, FLAT 174 X 578 X .08%
195552 SPACER, CONSOLE, MOOULAR BASE 888 LG

19555 SPACER, CONSOLE, MODULAR BASE

§30012 MINGE, UPPER, RIGHT

3
=3
p ] Jea|=lalalsaisaire

Ts28811__ | WINGE, UPPER, LEFT

. - Gt ¢ o o g

1
+
4

10T romsra” | TAAY: AT MelovaL, 36T BRSE T
PO Taese | NUT THEX 110-24 848
13 | 4 22113 WASHER, $PLIT LODK, #18 210 PLATED
12 1 4 23114 WASHER, LOOC INT. TOOTH #10 65
1 | 1408818 BOX, ELECTAIC, 450 WM COnSOLE
10 - 542432 COOR, OQUTEA N L. AR, 430 8/3
. - $4243 DOOR, QUTER H.L. M. R, 304 /8
] 1 54250 DOOA, INNER, H.L. M, R., AL, CTD. STL.
8 4 19108 SCREW, TRUSS HEAD 10-24 X 1-1/72, /3
7 1 1064152 | CONSCLE, INTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY
[] 4 19208 SCREW, RD, HEAD 8-33 X | ZINC MLTD.
UPPER CATCH S 1 2 | o0l CATCH, WAGRETIC
: 4 Tam | 182se RIVET 178" DIA, FLUSH BAEAX §/3
l | s Assseteo ) T 1 4 | 14874 |NUT, HEX 8-33 ZIRC PLATED
2 2 | s34 CLIP, MAGNET CATOH, §/3
' = | 10088211 |BASE WELDWENT, 450 MM, AL. CTD, STL.
= 408711 BASE WELDMENT, 450 MM, 53
1TEM | OTY ] PART NO DESCRIPT ICN
CLEVELAND RANGE

VA

* TOLEACT H\C.
8 1333 Eanl ITHIN B0, Cloveland, Onle 44110=2574
T [ § TR §
®\‘ i e s1® l ™ 'MO'N.-\H 'Inrmo [
g NEXT ASSEMBLY : 45OHPEM TEC— T ELECTAIC MOT PLATE
T lgt#gc uuae: A MOFRIETARY 1TEM t NA 450 WM MOOULAR BASE
m RANCE

o |onomsa] o C - 108628 |- |




12 24

@)

Y : 450HPEM

CONDUTT, GREENFIELD 172° X 127, ALUM.

34 | 1 [1052491200
33 | 2. 105561 BUSHING, ANTISHORT 3/8° SIZE 1
32 | 2 ] 105247 | CONNECTOR, GREENFIELD 1/2° X 90°
3l | 02368 HAND | -BOX COYER ’
30 | 19218 SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/8
29 | 02381 HAND| -80X ELECTRIC 80X
28 4 14668 NUT, HEX JAM 3/4-10
27 | 4 | osise LEG, BULLET 6°
2 - 1020863 | HINGE, LOWER, RIGHT
- | 1020862 [HINGE, LOWER, LEFT
25 | | ] 19288 SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 3/4
24 2 14818 NUT, HEX #1/4-20 S/S
23 | 2 | 23105 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 1/4 ZINC PLATED
22 2 23137 WASHER, LOCK INT. TOOTH 1/4 S/S
21 2 19552 SPACER, LOWER HINGE PIN
20 | 4 | 104763 | NJUT, CAGE, 5/16-18, ZINC PLTD.
19 | 4 | 23118 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 X 5/8 X .065
18 | 195562 SPACER, CONSOLE, MODULAR BASE .888 LG.
17 ] 3 | 19555 SPACER, CONSOLE, MODULAR BASE
18 - 528612 HINGE, UPPER, RIGHT
eon| =] 528810 [HINGE, UPPER, LEFT
S 11 1.1oeslg | TRAY, DRIP REMOVAL, 450 MM BASE ‘
14 | 4 | 14859 NUT, HEX 010-24 /8~ T
4 | 23113 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, 910 ZINC PLATED
4 | 23114 WASHER, LOCK INT. TCOTH #10 S/S
1 | 108615 | BOX, ELECTRIC, 450 MM CONSOLE
- | 542432 | DOOR, OUTER H.L./M.R. 430 S/S
- | 54243 DOOR, OUTER H.L./H.R. 304 S/S
I | 54250 DOOR, INNER, H.L./H.R.., AL. CTD. STL.
4 | 19108 SCREW, TRUSS HEAD 10-24 X 1-1/2, S/S
I | 1084152 |CONSOLE, INTERMEDIATE ASSEMBLY
4 | 19208 SCREW, RD. HEAD 8-32 X 1| ZINC PLTD.
2 | 03001 CATCH, MAGNETIC
AR | 18358 RIVET 1/8° DIA. FLUSH BREAK S/S
4 14674 NJUT, HEX 8-32 ZINC PLATED
2 53274 CLIP, MAGNET CATCH, S/5
- | 10088211 |BASE WELOMENT, 450 MM, AL, CTD. STL.
- 408711 BASE WELDMENT, 450 MM, S/S

| PART NO,

DESCRIPTION

SCALE
1/4°=1°

CLEVELAND RANGE INC. -

1333 East ITO9LN 81, Cleveland, Ohle 44110-2574

DRAWN BY APPROYED 8Y
DUTCHVAN

TITLE

ELECTRIC HOT PLATE
450 MM MOOULAR BASE

DATE ORAWING NO, C - 106628 Iﬂi.

- OR=N4-079




LET. REVISIONS AT
A | REVISED TO MATCH LABEL EQ C-5007 6-3-97
P/N 08652 - ELEMENT 208 VOLT, 2000 WATT
P/N 07021 - ELEMENT 240 VOLT, 2000 WATT
/ REAR /FRONT
ELEMENT ELEMENT
\\20 04/, \\20 04//
GAN
GRN
5 |3 5 |2
= L #12 WIRE
- L ]
> 3
[ es ] [ Ed [ i
[t o vl é <
t pNosse2 ! ! PMNosse2 ! Y
u L u wz e\ L\JJ
[
N UGHT N
HIF 260VOLT 5| B vt
P/N 12161
250 VOLT
#12 WIRE ‘ﬁ*
Q Q TERMINAL
8LOCK
#10 WIRE \
P
§ me | oar | earwe | DESCRFTION
; — 4 _SAUNCTION BOX TOLRANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
|———0 * | 2 | 0T oy 1333 Cont 170k St Cloveiand, Obio 441102874
|
| U ZaRNEGToN ol R ekl | e &
L e wmi ™  WIRE INFORMATION SHEET
! Tt TWO BURNER/ELECTRIC HOT PLATE
TATE DA 4O,
A T [t | 6-wRERD




DRILL AT ASSEMBLY

2 PLACES SEE SHEET 1 OF 2

#0.173 HOLE
AFTER ASSEMBLY

DETERMINE LOCATiON]

B 05911 | LKL, NAEPATE, 551
1 L AR 65| SANT, PR 0OFE
5] 21365 UhON, PPE, 14 O, RO WARRIKS
1| VR, 374 v CIO%E, BUGK
AN T17750_| REGUATOR, PRESSURE, (P GAS
AN OPTION |8 1019017 | RECULATOR, PRESSURE, (WT] A5
) U0 ] PR, 74 x 1000, KK
] 106996 | BRACKLY, PPE SUPPORT. CAS 1T PUATE
% 106015 | PP, UPPER GAS SUPPLY, GAS HTPLT
I 7705\ | TANGER ASSEMLY, BURNER, CAG 0T PLRTE
AN 110805 | TUBHG ASSEWELY, PROT, A5 FOT PLATE

262554 | BURMER ASSEWBLY, FRONT, GAS HOT PLATE
252555 | BURNER ASSEMBLY, REAR, GAS HOT PLATE
107957 | ORICE, 0.047 OWMETER, (LP) GAS
106896 | ORWKCE, 0.078 DWHETER, [NAT) GAS
106075 | WPPLE, BRASS, 1/3 NPT « 1.250
108923 | ELBOW, %0, 1/8 x 1/8 BRASS

05258 ELBOW, 3/4 WCH, BLACK

106914 | WAMFOLD ASSEWBLY, GAS HOT PLATE
227189 | VALVE, PRLOT, GAS WOT AWLOT

106021 | VALYE, HI-LOW HERWY DUTY

19158 SCREW, RO HD, SID, 8-32 x 0375
106897 | EXTENDER, SHAFT GAS WALYE

117187 | BRACKE], ASSEMALY TOP HINGE, LS
18558 SPACER, 0812

DETAIL "A"
(SCALE: 5/16=1)

AN OPTION

ol trolra ol el drota ol o fo fl ]l | =] e J o | = = 1] =~

195555 | SPACER, 0.947

106900 | CONSOLE, 450NN, (AS HOT PLATE

1089100 | KNOB, VALVE BURRER, GAS HOT PLATE
106898 | SOREW, TRUSS PHLPS, 10-24 x 1-1/2, ST
101855 | WASHER, FLAT, f10 SST

108123 | SCREW, 10-32 x 0.500, TORX KO

108910 | SUPRORT, GAS NAMFOLD, GAS HOT PLATE
106619 | TRAY, DR, HOT PLATE GAS
108919 | FLOOR, GAS/ELECTIAC HOT PLATE, 18 MCH
14674 | MUT, HEX §-32, 2WC PUID

53274 | CUP, WAGNETIC CATCH, SST

03100 { CATCH, WAGNETC

15206 | SCREW, RD D, 6-32 x | DNC

108734 | MJT, SUP-ON, 10-24, EXTRUDED THREAD
14688 | MUT, HEX U 3/4-10 20C PLTD

1020662 | HMNGE, LOWER LEFT

19288 | SCREW, HEX HO., 1/4-20UNC x 3/4

08162 | FOOT, 6, FLANGED, TRBOLT

108977 | BASE ASSEMBLY, HOT PLATE CAS, 18 #OH SST
14618 | WUT, HEX 1/4-20UNC SST

> BRR>

&

>
P 0] TP SN DPY UG JURE gPRG PR PR PR AU DY RS B B b B2 B LRI B £

g 73105 | WAGHER, LDCK MED PATTERN, 1/4 MCH
PANI) 73116 | WAGHER, FUN, 17410 » 578 0D
7 | 16 | 18356 | RVET, FLUSH BRK, 1/8 NCH DUMETER
[ 1| 542432 | DOOR, BASE, OUTER, 18 HCH/450MM
§ 1V |53 | DOOR, BASE, MHER, 18 WNCH/450WM
41 7 [ 101527 | PANEL, SIE ASSENBLY, 30 MCH HIGH
(LOWER CATCH Dol LIS | P SO B, RN
7 | 1| 108883 | Y0P ASSOMBLY. TABLE, 450WN, GAS HTPLT
SHOWN ASSEMBLED) VT T [GRATE, T0P, BUKGK, GAS HIRLT
o m PART WO, AN
— CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
oo & - 130 fant 17500 S Cloveiand, Oho 443102574
TN/A ms/uz‘lumn EAG Imu
wage 1" HOT PLATE ASSEMBLY, GAS
1 450 MM, 2 BURNER
(SCALE 5/1621) AT DG X0, Yy of 1 [
b e | v | Cmenoo :




=28 g
2 IW iz
%4 (35
=|
E x| |4 b4 QS
. me %-mmM
A ~y O
28 522
1 et e PV R MR
s|BlglElF mmmwm
235285 €222
mz ~]= Nﬁﬁrb
elg=al S22
m R &P.nv_.m
HRER mwwmw
il - 2 =
e EREEERED
mk-e.‘__cug._
o)
[¥5)
14
o
g
o
Z
2
Q
zZ 3y
= @
205
g
o~
& 2
NTT
22k
o o
YR
edsg
x QO
Rmm
w
w B <
Zz =
=N
P o
(o]
8 8-
S OF
i
Wom
1
33
dog”
012
z

o

s ;

S IPR
Em,!lan\anR

3 NS

2 | R ]

« Dw%ﬁz £

e W.. F g

o~ MM WM <«

5 MMm Pmm
~ el b

o #Ee | s

Ll . -

WM mOm il

ﬁ 3

B gtk

x,m. Shan | ©

g

RN
AR
AN
ORERRNTR N,
LN
LN
AR R

THHH

,/////////éé///

TN
ALY
A\ RN

p

\ SR

7 4

THS DESKON OESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELMD RAMGE
THS DRMIIC 1S NOT YO BE COPED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVIL OF CLEVELAND RANGE




